

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in AFO No. 554/1989 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATIA & SONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel states that an application for  
substituted service will be filed within two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]  
COURT MASTER