

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5947/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06 / 2 005 in AFO No. 554/1989 of The
H I G H COURT OF JH A R K H A N D AT RA NC H I)

I N D I A N O I L C O R P N. LT D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B H A T I A & S O N S & O R S. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not filed application for condoning the delay in filing the substituted service in regard to unserved Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6. Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful, failing which application for substituted service shall stand rejected for non-prosecution.

(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr. PA

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar