

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA 3 AND 4 IN in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).5947/2006

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATIA &amp; SONS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr V.M.Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr U Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay in filing substituted service application is  
condoned as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.3.2009.Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to be served by way of  
publication in newspapers 'Daily Telegram', an English daily  
and 'Dainik Jagran', a Hindi daily.File affidavit with proof of publication within four  
weeks.However, as regards respondent no.6 is concerned,  
there is no prayer in the application for substituted  
service.

-2-

Item No.2

Petitioner to take sufficient steps in a week, as  
last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.6.

List again on 6.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj