

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).5947/2006

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATIA & SONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

YUPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel requests for two weeks' time to take  
steps for filing an application for substituted service on  
Respondent No.6 and file proof of publication of notice  
issued to Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Put up after the application is filed.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master